
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T3  1   Texas, University of  290  289       579  +3 
T6  2   Duke 293  289       582  +6 
1  3   Arkansas 285  299       584  +8 

T6  4   Florida State  293  292       585  +9 
5  5   Kent State 292  298       590  +14 
2  6   Florida 288  304       592  +16 

T3  7   Auburn 290  303       593  +17 
T9  8   Baylor 296  298       594  +18 
T9  T9   South Carolina 296  302       598  +22 
8  T9   Mississippi St. U. 294  304       598  +22 

T13  T11   Clemson 305  296       601  +25 
T13  T11   Ole Miss 305  296       601  +25 
12  13   Louisville 302  306       608  +32 
11  14   Alabama 301  313       614  +38 
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Evans Derby Experience 

Dates: Mar 23 - Mar 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T10 T1   Kaitlyn Papp  Texas, University of  72  70       142  -2   
T1 T1   Clara Manzalini  Florida  68  74       142  -2   
T30 T3   Ana Belac  Duke  74  69       143  -1   
T10 T3   Gina Kim  Duke  72  71       143  -1   
T30 T3   Karoline Stormo  Kent State  74  69       143  -1   
T10 T3   Beatrice Wallin  Florida State  72  71       143  -1   
T10 T3   Julie McCarthy  Auburn  72  71       143  -1   
T1 T8   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  68  76       144  E   
T4 T8   Ela Grimwood  Mississippi St. U.  70  74       144  E   
T10 T8   Julia Johnson  Ole Miss  72  72       144  E   
T4 T8   Agathe Laisne  Texas, University of  70  74       144  E   
T30 T12   Emily Price  South Carolina  74  71       145  +1   
T21 T12   Kenzie Wright  Alabama  73  72       145  +1   
T42 T12   Frida Kinhult  Florida State  75  70       145  +1   
T30 T12   Margot Bechadergue *  Louisville  74  71       145  +1   
T30 T12   Sara Kouskova  Texas, University of  74  71       145  +1   
T10 T12   Kaylee Benton  Arkansas  72  73       145  +1   
T4 18   Maria Fassi  Arkansas  70  76       146  +2   
T30 T19   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  74  73       147  +3   
T21 T19   Maria Vesga  Baylor  73  74       147  +3   
T21 T19   Aubree Jones  Mississippi St. U.  73  74       147  +3   
T8 T19   Lauren Hartlage  Louisville  71  76       147  +3   
T8 T19   Puk Lyng Thomsen  Florida State  71  76       147  +3   
T4 T19   Dylan Kim  Arkansas  70  77       147  +3   
T10 T25   Jiwon Jeon  Alabama  72  76       148  +4   
T21 T25   Elena Hualde  Auburn  73  75       148  +4   
T30 T25   Hailee Cooper  Texas, University of  74  74       148  +4   
T21 T25   Elin Esborn  Florida  73  75       148  +4   
T10 T29   Pimnipa Panthong  Kent State  72  77       149  +5   
T21 T29   Alice Hewson  Clemson  73  76       149  +5   
T21 T31   Jaravee Boonchant  Duke  73  77       150  +6   
T10 T31   Marion Veysseyre  South Carolina  72  78       150  +6   
T67 T31   Pi-Lillebi Hermansson *  Ole Miss  79  71       150  +6   
T42 T31   Amanda Doherty  Florida State  75  75       150  +6   
T67 T31   Julia Goodson *  Kent State  79  71       150  +6   
T30 T31   Thitapa Pakdeesettak  Kent State  74  76       150  +6   
3 T31   Brooke Sansom  Auburn  69  81       150  +6   

T21 T31   Ximena Gonzalez  Arkansas  73  77       150  +6   
T42 T31   Julia Dean *  Arkansas  75  75       150  +6   
T50 T31   Ivy Shepherd  Clemson  76  74       150  +6   
T10 T31   Maddie Luitwieler *  Texas, University of  72  78       150  +6   
T50 T42   Ana Pelaez  South Carolina  76  75       151  +7   
T50 T42   Erica Chiang  Baylor  76  75       151  +7   
T62 T42   Gracyn Burgess  Clemson  78  73       151  +7   

T42 T42   Chandler Rosholt *  Auburn  75  76       151  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T30 T42   Addison Baggarly  Florida  74  77       151  +7   
T21 T42   Sierra Brooks  Florida  73  78       151  +7   
T50 T48   Miranda Wang  Duke  76  76       152  +8   
T56 T48   Olivia Cason  Louisville  77  75       152  +8   
T30 T48   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina  74  78       152  +8   
T50 T48   Mychael O'Berry  Auburn  76  76       152  +8   
T73 T52   Emma Bradley  Baylor  80  73       153  +9   
T56 T52   Hannah Levi  Mississippi St. U.  77  76       153  +9   
T30 T52   Callista Rice *  Clemson  74  79       153  +9   
T56 T52   Clara Moyano *  Mississippi St. U.  77  76       153  +9   
T10 T52   Michaela Finn  Kent State  72  81       153  +9   
T73 T52   Macy Somoskey  Ole Miss  80  73       153  +9   
T62 T52   Ellen Hutchinson-Kay  Ole Miss  78  75       153  +9   
T62 T52   Ana Paula Valdes  Clemson  78  75       153  +9   
T30 T60   Blair Stockett  Mississippi St. U.  74  80       154  +10   
T62 T60   Chloe Salort  Kent State  78  76       154  +10   
T56 T60   Kayley Marschke *  Auburn  77  77       154  +10   
T73 T60   Alexandra Swayne  Clemson  80  74       154  +10   
T42 T60   Amelia McKee *  Baylor  75  79       154  +10   
T73 T65   Mairead Martin  Louisville  80  75       155  +11   
T42 T65   Lauren Thibodeau  Louisville  75  80       155  +11   
T67 T65   Kie Purdom *  Ole Miss  79  76       155  +11   
T81 T65   Emilee Hoffman  Texas, University of  81  74       155  +11   
T42 T65   Kennedy Swann  Ole Miss  75  80       155  +11   
T50 T70   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  76  80       156  +12   
T85 T70   Maria Hoyos  Arkansas  83  73       156  +12   
T56 T72   Anita Uwadia  South Carolina  77  80       157  +13   
T67 T72   Jenny Kim *  Florida  79  78       157  +13   
T62 T72   Caroline Hodge *  Florida State  78  79       157  +13   
T42 75   Angelica Moresco  Alabama  75  83       158  +14   
T67 T76   Diane Baillieux  Baylor  79  80       159  +15   
T85 T76   Conner Beth Ball  Ole Miss  83  76       159  +15   
T73 T78   Katie Holt  Mississippi St. U.  80  80       160  +16   
T73 T78   Carolina Caminoli *  Alabama  80  80       160  +16   
T73 80   Anika Bolcikova *  Auburn  80  81       161  +17   
T83 81   Kaleigh Telfer  Auburn  82  81       163  +19   
T83 T82   Anna Reid  Alabama  82  82       164  +20   
T67 T82   Linda Trockel  Louisville  79  85       164  +20   
T73 T82   Gaby Amos *  South Carolina  80  84       164  +20   
T81 85   Mary Mac Trammell  Alabama  81  84       165  +21   
87 86   Hannah O'Sullivan *  Duke  88  91       179  +35   

T56 -    Marta Perez SanMartin  Florida  77  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Texas, University of 290 289 579

T1 Kaitlyn Papp (2) 72 70 142

T8 Agathe Laisne (5) 70 74 144

T12 Sara Kouskova (3) 74 71 145

T25 Hailee Cooper (1) 74 74 148

T65 Emilee Hoffman (4) 81 74 155

2 Duke 293 289 582

T3 Gina Kim (2) 72 71 143

T3 Ana Belac (4) 74 69 143

T19 Virginia Elena Carta (3) 74 73 147

T31 Jaravee Boonchant (1) 73 77 150

T48 Miranda Wang (5) 76 76 152

3 Arkansas 285 299 584

T12 Kaylee Benton (1) 72 73 145

18 Maria Fassi (2) 70 76 146

T19 Dylan Kim (3) 70 77 147

T31 Ximena Gonzalez (4) 73 77 150

T70 Maria Hoyos (5) 83 73 156

4 Florida State 293 292 585

T3 Beatrice Wallin (3) 72 71 143

T12 Frida Kinhult (1) 75 70 145

T19 Puk Lyng Thomsen (4) 71 76 147

T31 Amanda Doherty (2) 75 75 150

T70 Amelia Williamson (5) 76 80 156

5 Kent State 292 298 590

T3 Karoline Stormo (5) 74 69 143

T29 Pimnipa Panthong (3) 72 77 149

T31 Thitapa Pakdeesettak (1) 74 76 150

T52 Michaela Finn (2) 72 81 153

T60 Chloe Salort (4) 78 76 154

6 Florida 288 304 592

T1 Clara Manzalini (4) 68 74 142

T25 Elin Esborn (3) 73 75 148

T42 Addison Baggarly (1) 74 77 151

T42 Sierra Brooks (5) 73 78 151

87 Marta Perez SanMartin (2) 77 0 77

7 Auburn 290 303 593

T3 Julie McCarthy (1) 72 71 143

T25 Elena Hualde (5) 73 75 148

T31 Brooke Sansom (3) 69 81 150

T48 Mychael O'Berry (2) 76 76 152

81 Kaleigh Telfer (4) 82 81 163
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Baylor 296 298 594

T8 Gurleen Kaur (1) 68 76 144

T19 Maria Vesga (5) 73 74 147

T42 Erica Chiang (3) 76 75 151

T52 Emma Bradley (4) 80 73 153

T76 Diane Baillieux (2) 79 80 159

T9 South Carolina 296 302 598

T12 Emily Price (2) 74 71 145

T31 Marion Veysseyre (3) 72 78 150

T42 Ana Pelaez (4) 76 75 151

T48 Lois Kaye Go (1) 74 78 152

T72 Anita Uwadia (5) 77 80 157

T9 Mississippi St. U. 294 304 598

T8 Ela Grimwood (2) 70 74 144

T19 Aubree Jones (1) 73 74 147

T52 Hannah Levi (4) 77 76 153

T60 Blair Stockett (3) 74 80 154

T78 Katie Holt (5) 80 80 160

T11 Clemson 305 296 601

T29 Alice Hewson (2) 73 76 149

T31 Ivy Shepherd (3) 76 74 150

T42 Gracyn Burgess (4) 78 73 151

T52 Ana Paula Valdes (1) 78 75 153

T60 Alexandra Swayne (5) 80 74 154

T11 Ole Miss 305 296 601

T8 Julia Johnson (1) 72 72 144

T52 Ellen Hutchinson-Kay (2) 78 75 153

T52 Macy Somoskey (5) 80 73 153

T65 Kennedy Swann (4) 75 80 155

T76 Conner Beth Ball (3) 83 76 159

13 Louisville 302 306 608

T19 Lauren Hartlage (1) 71 76 147

T48 Olivia Cason (4) 77 75 152

T65 Mairead Martin (2) 80 75 155

T65 Lauren Thibodeau (3) 75 80 155

T82 Linda Trockel (5) 79 85 164

14 Alabama 301 313 614

T12 Kenzie Wright (3) 73 72 145

T25 Jiwon Jeon (2) 72 76 148

75 Angelica Moresco (1) 75 83 158

T82 Anna Reid (4) 82 82 164

85 Mary Mac Trammell (5) 81 84 165
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T12 Margot Bechadergue (Louisville) 74 71 145

T31 Julia Dean (Arkansas) 75 75 150

T31 Maddie Luitwieler (Texas, University of ) 72 78 150

T31 Pi-Lillebi Hermansson (Ole Miss) 79 71 150

T31 Julia Goodson (Kent State) 79 71 150

T42 Chandler Rosholt (Auburn) 75 76 151

T52 Callista Rice (Clemson) 74 79 153

T52 Clara Moyano (Mississippi St. U.) 77 76 153

T60 Kayley Marschke (Auburn) 77 77 154

T60 Amelia McKee (Baylor) 75 79 154

T65 Kie Purdom (Ole Miss) 79 76 155

T72 Caroline Hodge (Florida State ) 78 79 157

T72 Jenny Kim (Florida) 79 78 157

T78 Carolina Caminoli (Alabama) 80 80 160

80 Anika Bolcikova (Auburn) 80 81 161

T82 Gaby Amos (South Carolina) 80 84 164

86 Hannah O'Sullivan (Duke) 88 91 179
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